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Acerbis Czech Round, 28-30 July 2023
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RiderNo. TeamNat Gap Laps AvgBike Rel.
Speed

MaxTimeClass

Ducati Panigale V2ITA 9Aruba.it Racing WorldSSP Team11 N. 160,493    1'34.4791  256,5 256,5 256,5BULEGA

Yamaha YZF R6        0.403ITA 10Ten Kate Racing Yamaha62 S. 159,811       0.403    1'34.8822  251,8 251,8 251,8MANZI

Ducati Panigale V2        0.086ITA 9Orelac Racing Verdnatura3 R. 159,666       0.489    1'34.9683  254,2 254,2 254,2DE ROSA

MV Agusta F3 800 RR        0.148TUR 10MV Agusta Reparto Corse54 B. 159,418       0.637    1'35.1164  254,8 254,8 254,8SOFUOGLU

Kawasaki ZX-6R        0.007ESP 9MTM Kawasaki99 A. 159,406       0.644    1'35.1235  258,4 258,4 258,4HUERTAS

Ducati Panigale V2        0.112ITA 9Barni Spark Racing Team55 Y. 159,219       0.756    1'35.2356  254,2 254,2 254,2MONTELLA

Yamaha YZF R6        0.005ESP 8Ten Kate Racing Yamaha9 J. 159,210       0.761    1'35.2407  253,0 253,0 253,0NAVARRO

Ducati Panigale V2        0.002ITA 6Althea Racing Team64 F. 159,207       0.763    1'35.2428  253,6 253,6 253,6CARICASULO

Yamaha YZF R6        0.055FRA 10GMT94 Yamaha94 V. 159,115       0.818    1'35.2979  257,7 257,7 257,7DEBISE

Yamaha YZF R6        0.050NED 9EAB Racing Team28 G. 159,032       0.868    1'35.34710  254,8 254,8 254,8VAN STRAALEN

Triumph Street Triple RS 765        0.083FIN 8PTR Triumph66 N. 158,893       0.951    1'35.43011  259,6 259,6 259,6TUULI

Yamaha YZF R6        0.023ITA 10VFT Racing WEBIKE Yamaha29 N. 158,855       0.974    1'35.45312  254,8 254,8 254,8SPINELLI

MV Agusta F3 800 RR        0.019GER 8MV Agusta Reparto Corse23 M. 158,824       0.993    1'35.47213  259,6 259,6 259,6SCHROETTER

Yamaha YZF R6        0.094FRA 9Yamaha Thailand Racing Team25 A. 158,667       1.087    1'35.56614  255,9 255,9 255,9VERDOIA

Kawasaki ZX-6R        0.037FRA 8Kawasaki Puccetti Racing14 L. 158,606       1.124    1'35.60315  250,7 250,7 250,7MAHIAS

Ducati Panigale V2        0.349AUT 9D34G Racing47 A. 158,029       1.473    1'35.95216  260,2 260,2 260,2KOFLER

Triumph Street Triple RS 765        0.132CZE 9PTR Triumph50 O. 157,812       1.605    1'36.08417  259,6 259,6 259,6VOSTATEK

Kawasaki ZX-6R *        0.040GBR 9Motozoo ME AIR Racing69 T. 157,746       1.645    1'36.12418  255,9 255,9 255,9BOOTH-AMOS

Yamaha YZF R6 *        0.073AUS 9Yart-Yamaha WorldSSP Team71 T. 157,627       1.718    1'36.19719  255,9 255,9 255,9EDWARDS

Yamaha YZF R6        0.136THA 10Yamaha Thailand Racing Team51 A. 157,404       1.854    1'36.33320  251,8 251,8 251,8SARMOON

Kawasaki ZX-6R        0.118GBR 9Vince64 by Puccetti Racing17 J. 157,211       1.972    1'36.45121  256,5 256,5 256,5MCPHEE

Honda CBR600RR        0.009GBR 9PETRONAS MIE Racing Honda Team95 T. 157,197       1.981    1'36.46022  255,3 255,3 255,3MACKENZIE

Yamaha YZF R6 *        0.042ESP 10Arco Yart Yamaha WorldSSP27 A. 157,128       2.023    1'36.50223  250,7 250,7 250,7DIAZ

Ducati Panigale V2 *        0.084AUT 9D34G Racing73 M. 156,992       2.107    1'36.58624  254,2 254,2 254,2KOFLER

Kawasaki ZX-6R *        0.018AUS 8Motozoo ME AIR Racing68 L. 156,962       2.125    1'36.60425  250,7 250,7 250,7POWER

Ducati Panigale V2 *        0.149ITA 9Orelac Racing Verdnatura22 F. 156,721       2.274    1'36.75326  250,7 250,7 250,7FULIGNI

Yamaha YZF R6        0.010ITA 11Evan Bros. WorldSSP Yamaha Team48 L. 156,705       2.284    1'36.76327  257,1 257,1 257,1DALLA PORTA

Yamaha YZF R6        0.154AUT 10Eder Racing36 T. 156,456       2.438    1'36.91728  250,1 250,1 250,1GRADINGER

Honda CBR600RR        0.622MAS 8PETRONAS MIE Racing Honda Team7 A. 155,458       3.060    1'37.53929  251,8 251,8 251,8NORRODIN

Kawasaki ZX-6R *        0.611JPN 11ProDina Kawasaki Racing16 Y. 154,490       3.671    1'38.15030  251,3 251,3 251,3OKAYA

Yamaha YZF R6 *        0.678JPN 9VFT Racing WEBIKE Yamaha98 M. 153,430       4.349    1'38.82831  245,6 245,6 245,6ABE

Qualifying Lap Time (105% of 1'34.479):   1'39.203

* WorldSSP Challenge

    1'35.112

    1'34.952  159,690

 159,420 Km/h

Km/h

 159,690 Km/h    1'34.952Pole
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Local Time RiderNo. Description

Start10.25.00

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.27.15 T. MACKENZIE 95 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.28.49 O. VOSTATEK 50 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.28.50 A. KOFLER 47 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.28.50 T. EDWARDS 71 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.28.52 A. NORRODIN 7 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.28.54 J. MCPHEE 17 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.29.01 M. ABE 98 

Lap Cancelled (First Lap) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1310.29.38 S. MANZI 62 

On the Gravel - Re-Joined - Turn 1010.29.44 T. GRADINGER 36 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.30.09 A. DIAZ 27 

Lap Cancelled (1'36.276) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1310.30.15 V. DEBISE 94 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.30.28 M. KOFLER 73 

Lap Cancelled (1'36.640) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1310.31.26 G. VAN STRAALEN 28 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.32.13 A. KOFLER 47 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.32.32 L. POWER 68 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.32.44 J. NAVARRO 9 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.32.54 M. SCHROETTER 23 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.33.04 F. CARICASULO 64 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.33.09 R. DE ROSA 3 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.33.43 L. DALLA PORTA 48 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.33.50 T. MACKENZIE 95 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.33.52 O. VOSTATEK 50 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.33.53 M. KOFLER 73 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.34.05 T. GRADINGER 36 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.34.25 S. MANZI 62 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.34.27 L. POWER 68 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.36.07 J. NAVARRO 9 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.36.40 A. DIAZ 27 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.37.31 J. MCPHEE 17 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.37.59 S. MANZI 62 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.38.15 N. TUULI 66 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.38.16 O. VOSTATEK 50 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.39.19 J. MCPHEE 17 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.40.35 Y. MONTELLA 55 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.40.37 L. MAHIAS 14 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.40.38 L. DALLA PORTA 48 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.40.41 A. NORRODIN 7 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.42.24 A. NORRODIN 7 

Crashed - Turn 1510.42.26 F. CARICASULO 64 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.42.56 T. GRADINGER 36 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.43.20 T. EDWARDS 71 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.44.37 A. VERDOIA 25 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.44.38 T. MACKENZIE 95 

Crashed - Turn 2010.44.54 J. NAVARRO 9 

Crashed - Turn 1510.45.32 A. DIAZ 27 

Lap Cancelled (1'35.252) - Yellow Flag - Turn 15-1610.45.47 N. BULEGA 11 

Lap Cancelled (1'38.873) - Yellow Flag - Turn 15-1610.45.52 M. ABE 98 

RED FLAG10.45.55

Lap Cancelled (1'38.150) - Yellow Flag - Turn 15-1610.45.57 O. VOSTATEK 50 

Lap Cancelled (1'38.544) - Yellow Flag - Turn 15-1610.46.02 T. EDWARDS 71 

Lap Cancelled (1'37.258) - Yellow Flag - Turn 15-1610.46.07 A. SARMOON 51 

Lap Cancelled (1'35.753) - Yellow Flag - Turn 15-1610.46.12 G. VAN STRAALEN 28 

Lap Cancelled (1'37.758) - Yellow Flag - Turn 15-1610.46.17 T. BOOTH-AMOS 69 

Lap Cancelled (1'35.291) - Yellow Flag - Turn 15-1610.46.22 M. SCHROETTER 23 

Lap Cancelled (1'35.352) - Yellow Flag - Turn 15-1610.46.27 J. NAVARRO 9 

Session Highlights

and the completion of the technical checks. 

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals

10:51
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Lap Cancelled (1'35.334) - Yellow Flag - Turn 15-1610.46.32 N. TUULI 66 

Lap Cancelled (1'35.579) - Yellow Flag - Turn 15-1610.46.37 B. SOFUOGLU 54 

Lap Cancelled (1'43.733) - Yellow Flag - Turn 15-1610.46.42 V. DEBISE 94 

Lap Cancelled (1'42.658) - Yellow Flag - Turn 15-1610.46.47 Y. MONTELLA 55 

Lap Cancelled (1'44.609) - Yellow Flag - Turn 15-1610.46.52 A. HUERTAS 99 

Medical Centre10.47.08 J. NAVARRO 9 

Medical Centre10.47.09 A. DIAZ 27 

Lap Cancelled (1'35.813) - Yellow Flag - Turn 20-2110.49.35 B. SOFUOGLU 54 

Lap Cancelled (1'35.886) - Yellow Flag - Turn 20-2110.49.40 V. DEBISE 94 

Lap Cancelled (1'35.008) - Yellow Flag - Turn 20-2110.49.45 Y. MONTELLA 55 

Lap Cancelled (1'35.461) - Yellow Flag - Turn 20-2110.49.50 A. HUERTAS 99 

Lap Cancelled (1'36.982) - Yellow Flag - Turn 20-2110.49.55 L. DALLA PORTA 48 

Lap Cancelled (1'37.594) - Yellow Flag - Turn 20-2110.50.00 A. NORRODIN 7 

Lap Cancelled (1'36.079) - Yellow Flag - Turn 20-2110.50.05 L. MAHIAS 14 

Lap Cancelled (1'36.210) - Yellow Flag - Turn 20-2110.50.10 S. MANZI 62 

Lap Cancelled (1'52.598) - Yellow Flag - Turn 20-2110.50.15 M. KOFLER 73 

Lap Cancelled (1'46.266) - Yellow Flag - Turn 20-2110.50.20 Y. OKAYA 16 

Lap Cancelled (1'40.706) - Yellow Flag - Turn 20-2110.50.25 L. POWER 68 

Lap Cancelled (1'39.427) - Yellow Flag - Turn 20-2110.50.30 R. DE ROSA 3 

Lap Cancelled (1'37.702) - Yellow Flag - Turn 20-2110.50.35 N. SPINELLI 29 

Lap Cancelled (1'38.735) - Yellow Flag - Turn 20-2110.50.40 J. MCPHEE 17 

Lap Cancelled (1'36.079) - Yellow Flag - Turn 15-1610.50.45 L. MAHIAS 14 

Lap Cancelled (1'52.598) - Yellow Flag - Turn 15-1610.50.50 M. KOFLER 73 

Lap Cancelled (1'46.266) - Yellow Flag - Turn 15-1610.50.55 Y. OKAYA 16 

Lap Cancelled (1'36.210) - Yellow Flag - Turn 15-1610.51.00 S. MANZI 62 

End Of Session10.51.08

RiderNo. TeamNat Gap AvgTimeBike Local Time

Fastest Laps Sequence

MONTELLA 55 ITA Ducati Panigale V2Barni Spark Racing Team     1'35.802  158,27610:28'17.025Y.

HUERTAS 99 ESP Kawasaki ZX-6RMTM Kawasaki     1'35.773 -0.029  158,32410:28'51.702A.

MANZI 62 ITA Yamaha YZF R6Ten Kate Racing Yamaha     1'35.590 -0.183  158,62710:29'29.746S.

BULEGA 11 ITA Ducati Panigale V2Aruba.it Racing WorldSSP Team     1'34.882 -0.708  159,81110:29'40.485N.

BULEGA 11 ITA Ducati Panigale V2Aruba.it Racing WorldSSP Team     1'34.803 -0.079  159,94410:38'19.848N.

BULEGA 11 ITA Ducati Panigale V2Aruba.it Racing WorldSSP Team     1'34.479 -0.324  160,49310:41'29.575N.

and the completion of the technical checks. 

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals
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Results Race 1
Acerbis Czech Round, 28-30 July 2023

102/07

1 / 2Laps 12 = 50,544 Km  -  Time of Race 19'14.480  -  Avg. 157,611 km/h

Pos Grid No. Rider Nat Team Bike LL Gap SpeedSpeedFastest LapClass QualifyingRel.

Aruba.it Racing WorldSSP TeamITA 1  1 11 N. BULEGA Ducati Panigale V2 12     1'34.479 250,7    1'35.301 256,5

Ten Kate Racing YamahaITA 2        1.8562 62 S. MANZI Yamaha YZF R6 12     1'34.882 257,7    1'35.499 251,8       1.856

MV Agusta Reparto CorseTUR 4        3.7953 54 B. SOFUOGLU MV Agusta F3 800 RR 12     1'35.116 257,7    1'35.467 254,8       1.939

Orelac Racing VerdnaturaITA 3        3.9804 3 R. DE ROSA Ducati Panigale V2 12     1'34.968 258,4    1'35.316 254,2       0.185

MTM KawasakiESP 5        6.5465 99 A. HUERTAS Kawasaki ZX-6R 12     1'35.123 257,1    1'35.550 258,4       2.566

MV Agusta Reparto CorseGER 13        8.5366 23 M. SCHROETTER MV Agusta F3 800 RR 12     1'35.472 259,0    1'35.912 259,6       1.990

PTR TriumphFIN 11        8.8647 66 N. TUULI Triumph Street Triple RS 765 12     1'35.430 256,5    1'35.943 259,6       0.328

EAB Racing TeamNED 10       10.4348 28 G. VAN STRAALEN Yamaha YZF R6 12     1'35.347 257,7    1'36.261 254,8       1.570

Ten Kate Racing YamahaESP 7       10.5009 P 9 J. NAVARRO Yamaha YZF R6 12     1'35.240 257,7    1'36.142 253,0       0.066

Althea Racing TeamITA 8       10.82510 64 F. CARICASULO Ducati Panigale V2 12     1'35.242 259,0    1'36.065 253,6       0.325

GMT94 YamahaFRA 9       11.01711 94 V. DEBISE Yamaha YZF R6 12     1'35.297 259,0    1'36.064 257,7       0.192

Yamaha Thailand Racing TeamFRA 14       13.29112 25 A. VERDOIA Yamaha YZF R6 12     1'35.566 255,9    1'36.294 255,9       2.274

Motozoo ME AIR RacingGBR 17       13.31313 69 T. BOOTH-AMOS Kawasaki ZX-6R 12     1'36.124 259,0    1'36.092 255,9*        0.022

Kawasaki Puccetti RacingFRA 15       17.93014 14 L. MAHIAS Kawasaki ZX-6R 12     1'35.603 253,0    1'36.740 250,7       4.617

D34G RacingAUT 16       18.02715 47 A. KOFLER Ducati Panigale V2 12     1'35.952 254,8    1'36.562 260,2       0.097

PTR TriumphCZE 20       24.44216 50 O. VOSTATEK Triumph Street Triple RS 765 12     1'36.084 257,1    1'36.840 259,6       6.415

PETRONAS MIE Racing Honda TeamGBR 21       24.92217 95 T. MACKENZIE Honda CBR600RR 12     1'36.460 254,8    1'36.973 255,3       0.480

D34G RacingAUT 24       25.17018 73 M. KOFLER Ducati Panigale V2 12     1'36.586 254,2    1'37.078 254,2*        0.248

Vince64 by Puccetti RacingGBR 19       26.04819 17 J. MCPHEE Kawasaki ZX-6R 12     1'36.451 256,5    1'37.197 256,5       0.878

Evan Bros. WorldSSP Yamaha TeamITA 27       27.59620 48 L. DALLA PORTA Yamaha YZF R6 12     1'36.763 259,6    1'37.296 257,1       1.548

PETRONAS MIE Racing Honda TeamMAS 29       27.71521 7 A. NORRODIN Honda CBR600RR 12     1'37.539 255,9    1'37.070 251,8       0.119

Yamaha Thailand Racing TeamTHA 18       27.79522 51 A. SARMOON Yamaha YZF R6 12     1'36.333 255,9    1'37.283 251,8       0.080

Orelac Racing VerdnaturaITA 26       31.77023 22 F. FULIGNI Ducati Panigale V2 12     1'36.753 254,2    1'37.545 250,7*        3.975

Eder RacingAUT 28       39.55924 36 T. GRADINGER Yamaha YZF R6 12     1'36.917 254,2    1'37.585 250,1       7.789

ProDina Kawasaki RacingJPN 30       50.95425 16 Y. OKAYA Kawasaki ZX-6R 12     1'38.150 247,9    1'38.745 251,3*       11.395

VFT Racing WEBIKE YamahaJPN 31       51.51826 98 M. ABE Yamaha YZF R6 12     1'38.828 246,7    1'38.970 245,6*        0.564

-----------------Not Classifed-----------------

Arco Yart Yamaha WorldSSPESP 23 3 LapsRET 27 A. DIAZ Yamaha YZF R6 9     1'36.502 256,5    1'37.016 250,7*

VFT Racing WEBIKE YamahaITA 12 6 LapsRET 29 N. SPINELLI Yamaha YZF R6 6     1'35.453 251,8    1'36.389 254,8

Yart-Yamaha WorldSSP TeamAUS 22 7 LapsRET 71 T. EDWARDS Yamaha YZF R6 5     1'36.197 256,5    1'36.274 255,9*

Barni Spark Racing TeamITA 6 11 LapsRET 55 Y. MONTELLA Ducati Panigale V2 1     1'35.235 250,7 254,2

Motozoo ME AIR RacingAUS 25RET 68 L. POWER Kawasaki ZX-6R 0     1'36.604 250,7*

AIR Humidity: 24°C61% Temp:

Condition:TRACK Dry 38°CTemp:

  Records Pole (SP)   2023 N.Bulega     1'34.479 160,493 Km/h

Race (RC1)  2022 L.Baldassarri     1'35.112 159,425 Km/h

All Times (SP)   2023 N.Bulega     1'34.479 160,493 Km/h

  Race Fastest Lap Lap 2 N.Bulega     1'35.301 159,109 Km/h

TOTAL LEADER LAPS

No. Rider Laps

 11 BULEGAN.  159

 62 MANZIS.  38

 61 ONCUC.  28

 54 SOFUOGLUB.  15

 64 CARICASULOF.  8

 23 SCHROETTERM.  1

 94 DEBISEV.  1

LAP LEADERS

RiderNo. From To Laps Total
BULEGA 11 N.  1  12  12  12

* WorldSSP Challenge

and the completion of the technical checks. 15:5415:3329/07/2023

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appealsEndStart
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2 / 2

DescriptionRiderNo.Time

Sighting Lap Started15.00.00

Warm-up Lap Started15.12.49

Crashed - Turn 1MAHIAS15.15.50  14 L.

Technical Problem - Turn 9POWER15.16.16  68 L.

RED FLAG15.16.20

Pit lane will open at 15.28 for 1 Minute - Race on 12 Laps15.24.00

RetiredPOWER15.26.59  68 L.

Sighting Lap Started15.28.00

Warm-up Lap Started15.30.57

Start15.33.30

Long Lap Penalty - Irresponsible RidingOKAYA15.33.50  16 Y.

LLP CompletedOKAYA15.34.03  16 Y.

No Jump Starts15.34.53

Crashed - Turn 7MONTELLA15.35.34  55 Y.

Not Actively CompetingMONTELLA15.36.04  55 Y.

On the Gravel - Re-Joined - Turn 1GRADINGER15.41.53  36 T.

Crashed - Turn 8EDWARDS15.42.12  71 T.

Not Actively CompetingEDWARDS15.42.39  71 T.

Crashed - Turn 20SPINELLI15.44.54  29 N.

2/3 of Race Distance Completed15.46.10

Course Cutting in Turn 1 Under InvestigationHUERTAS15.46.11  99 A.

Not Actively CompetingSPINELLI15.46.47  29 N.

Long Lap PenaltyHUERTAS15.47.18  99 A.

LLP CompletedHUERTAS15.48.23  99 A.

Technical Problem - Turn 21DIAZ15.50.09  27 A.

Entered PitsDIAZ15.50.11  27 A.

Not Actively CompetingDIAZ15.50.24  27 A.

Podium Confrmed15.53.40

Penalized to Drop 1 Position - Exceeded Track Limits (Final Lap) - Turn 2NAVARRO15.54.46  9 J.

End Of Session15.54.56

Race Highlights

and the completion of the technical checks. 15:5415:3329/07/2023

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appealsEndStart
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Results Race 2
Acerbis Czech Round, 28-30 July 2023
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1 / 3Laps 19 = 80,028 Km  -  Time of Race 33'14.564  -  Avg. 144,443 km/h

Pos Grid No. Rider Nat Team Bike LL Gap SpeedSpeedFastest LapClass QualifyingRel.

PETRONAS MIE Racing Honda TeamGBR 22  1 95 T. MACKENZIE Honda CBR600RR 19     1'36.460 255,3    1'38.115 255,3

MV Agusta Reparto CorseGER 13        2.0372 23 M. SCHROETTER MV Agusta F3 800 RR 19     1'35.472 263,3    1'35.514 259,6       2.037

MV Agusta Reparto CorseTUR 4       18.8573 54 B. SOFUOGLU MV Agusta F3 800 RR 19     1'35.116 261,4    1'35.651 254,8      16.820

Vince64 by Puccetti RacingGBR 21       21.0464 17 J. MCPHEE Kawasaki ZX-6R 19     1'36.451 257,1    1'37.055 256,5       2.189

PETRONAS MIE Racing Honda TeamMAS 28       22.2065 7 A. NORRODIN Honda CBR600RR 19     1'37.539 257,7    1'37.085 251,8       1.160

Eder RacingAUT 27       38.9706 36 T. GRADINGER Yamaha YZF R6 19     1'36.917 258,4    1'37.035 250,1      16.764

Orelac Racing VerdnaturaITA 25     1'03.6207 22 F. FULIGNI Ducati Panigale V2 19     1'36.753 260,8    1'37.096 250,7*       24.650

Yamaha Thailand Racing TeamTHA 20     1'27.8228 51 A. SARMOON Yamaha YZF R6 19     1'36.333 260,8    1'36.793 251,8      24.202

PTR TriumphFIN 11     1'29.4469 66 N. TUULI Triumph Street Triple RS 765 19     1'35.430 259,0    1'35.673 259,6       1.624

Orelac Racing VerdnaturaITA 3     1'33.19610 3 R. DE ROSA Ducati Panigale V2 19     1'34.968 257,1    1'35.640 254,2       3.750

Althea Racing TeamITA 8     1'38.81411 64 F. CARICASULO Ducati Panigale V2 19     1'35.242 261,4    1'35.597 253,6       5.618

GMT94 YamahaFRA 9     1'39.65912 94 V. DEBISE Yamaha YZF R6 19     1'35.297 262,1    1'35.795 257,7       0.845

Motozoo ME AIR RacingGBR 18     1'44.19113 69 T. BOOTH-AMOS Kawasaki ZX-6R 19     1'36.124 258,4    1'36.299 255,9*        4.532

D34G RacingAUT 16     1'50.00914 P 47 A. KOFLER Ducati Panigale V2 19     1'35.952 261,4    1'36.079 260,2       5.818

MTM KawasakiESP 5 1 Lap15 99 A. HUERTAS Kawasaki ZX-6R 18     1'35.123 262,1    1'35.675 258,41 Lap

Aruba.it Racing WorldSSP TeamITA 1 1 Lap16 11 N. BULEGA Ducati Panigale V2 18     1'34.479 255,9    1'35.027 256,5       3.108

Yamaha Thailand Racing TeamFRA 14 1 Lap17 25 A. VERDOIA Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'35.566 260,2    1'36.611 255,9       0.384

VFT Racing WEBIKE YamahaITA 12 1 Lap18 29 N. SPINELLI Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'35.453 256,5    1'36.644 254,8      21.444

Evan Bros. WorldSSP Yamaha TeamITA 26 1 Lap19 48 L. DALLA PORTA Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'36.763 262,7    1'36.731 257,1       0.022

D34G RacingAUT 23 1 Lap20 73 M. KOFLER Ducati Panigale V2 18     1'36.586 259,0    1'36.806 254,2*       14.811

ProDina Kawasaki RacingJPN 29 1 Lap21 16 Y. OKAYA Kawasaki ZX-6R 18     1'38.150 262,1    1'38.279 251,3*       37.354

VFT Racing WEBIKE YamahaJPN 30 2 Laps22 98 M. ABE Yamaha YZF R6 17     1'38.828 251,8    1'39.139 245,6* 1 Lap

-----------------Not Classifed-----------------

Barni Spark Racing TeamITA 6 2 LapsRET 55 Y. MONTELLA Ducati Panigale V2 17     1'35.235 265,9    1'35.547 254,2

PTR TriumphCZE 17 7 LapsRET 50 O. VOSTATEK Triumph Street Triple RS 765 12     1'36.084 261,4    1'36.854 259,6

Ten Kate Racing YamahaITA 2 9 LapsRET 62 S. MANZI Yamaha YZF R6 10     1'34.882 254,8    1'35.145 251,8

Ten Kate Racing YamahaESP 7 13 LapsRET 9 J. NAVARRO Yamaha YZF R6 6     1'35.240 261,4    1'35.440 253,0

EAB Racing TeamNED 10 15 LapsRET 28 G. VAN STRAALEN Yamaha YZF R6 4     1'35.347 258,4    1'35.633 254,8

Yart-Yamaha WorldSSP TeamAUS 19 17 LapsRET 71 T. EDWARDS Yamaha YZF R6 2     1'36.197 262,1    1'38.006 255,9*

Kawasaki Puccetti RacingFRA 15 18 LapsRET 14 L. MAHIAS Kawasaki ZX-6R 1     1'35.603 250,7

Motozoo ME AIR RacingAUS 24RET 68 L. POWER Kawasaki ZX-6R 0     1'36.604 250,7*

AIR Humidity: 22°C73% Temp:

Condition:TRACK Dry 27°CTemp:

  Records Pole (SP)   2023 N.Bulega     1'34.479 160,493 Km/h

Race (RC1)  2022 L.Baldassarri     1'35.112 159,425 Km/h

All Times (SP)   2023 N.Bulega     1'34.479 160,493 Km/h

  Race Fastest Lap (New Record) Lap 4 N.Bulega     1'35.027 159,567 Km/h

TOTAL LEADER LAPS

No. Rider Laps

 11 BULEGAN.  165

 62 MANZIS.  40

 61 ONCUC.  28

 54 SOFUOGLUB.  17

 95 MACKENZIET.  9

 64 CARICASULOF.  8

 23 SCHROETTERM.  1

 94 DEBISEV.  1

LAP LEADERS

RiderNo. From To Laps Total
BULEGA 11 N.  1  6  6  6

MANZI 62 S.  7  8  2  2

SOFUOGLU 54 B.  9  10  2  2

MACKENZIE 95 T.  11  19  9  9

* WorldSSP Challenge

and the completion of the technical checks. 13:1512:3130/07/2023
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These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise 

now known or herein afer developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to 

the public within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.

© DORNA WSBK ORGANIZATION Srl 2023



Autodrom Most 4.212 m

WorldSSP

19

Results Race 2
Acerbis Czech Round, 28-30 July 2023

102/07

2 / 3

DescriptionRiderNo.Time

Sighting Lap Started12.15.00

Warm-up Lap Started12.27.45

Technical Problem - Starting GridPOWER12.30.42  68 L.

Start12.31.03

Crashed - Turn 15MAHIAS12.32.14  14 L.

Re-joinedMAHIAS12.32.36  14 L.

Not allowed to start the race - 1st lap completedPOWER12.33.06  68 L.

Entered PitsMAHIAS12.33.16  14 L.

Crashed - Turn 1EDWARDS12.34.54  71 T.

Double Long Lap Penalty - Jump StartVAN STRAALEN12.35.17  28 G.

1xLLP CompletedVAN STRAALEN12.38.02  28 G.

Crashed - Turn 10VAN STRAALEN12.38.22  28 G.

Not Actively CompetingVAN STRAALEN12.38.25  28 G.

RetiredMAHIAS12.39.17  14 L.

Crashed - Turn 10NAVARRO12.41.39  9 J.

Crashed - Turn 10SOFUOGLU12.41.40  54 B.

Re-joinedSOFUOGLU12.41.51  54 B.

Course Cutting at T1 Under InvestigationSOFUOGLU12.42.05  54 B.

Not Actively CompetingEDWARDS12.42.20  71 T.

Not Actively CompetingNAVARRO12.42.23  9 J.

Entered PitsOKAYA12.42.58  16 Y.

Long Lap Penalty - Shortcut with advantageSOFUOGLU12.43.51  54 B.

Entered PitsMANZI12.44.16  62 S.

Entered PitsBULEGA12.44.20  11 N.

Entered PitsDE ROSA12.44.23  3 R.

Entered PitsDEBISE12.44.24  94 V.

Entered PitsCARICASULO12.44.25  64 F.

Exited PitsOKAYA12.44.25  16 Y.

Entered PitsMONTELLA12.44.26  55 Y.

Entered PitsBOOTH-AMOS12.44.27  69 T.

Entered PitsTUULI12.44.30  66 N.

Entered PitsSPINELLI12.44.30  29 N.

Entered PitsHUERTAS12.44.31  99 A.

Entered PitsKOFLER12.44.31  47 A.

Entered PitsKOFLER12.44.37  73 M.

Entered PitsVOSTATEK12.44.44  50 O.

Entered PitsVERDOIA12.44.45  25 A.

Entered PitsDALLA PORTA12.44.45  48 L.

Exited PitsMANZI12.45.30  62 S.

LLP CompletedSOFUOGLU12.45.31  54 B.

Exited PitsBULEGA12.45.34  11 N.

Exited PitsDEBISE12.45.36  94 V.

Exited PitsCARICASULO12.45.37  64 F.

Exited PitsKOFLER12.45.40  47 A.

Exited PitsMONTELLA12.45.41  55 Y.

Exited PitsTUULI12.45.44  66 N.

Exited PitsHUERTAS12.45.47  99 A.

Exited PitsBOOTH-AMOS12.45.48  69 T.

Exited PitsDE ROSA12.45.51  3 R.

Exited PitsKOFLER12.45.54  73 M.

Exited PitsVERDOIA12.46.01  25 A.

Exited PitsDALLA PORTA12.46.02  48 L.

Exited PitsSPINELLI12.46.03  29 N.

Exited PitsVOSTATEK12.46.40  50 O.

Entered PitsABE12.47.12  98 M.

Under Investigation - Incorrect entering pit laneDEBISE12.47.39  94 V.

Crashed - Turn 20SARMOON12.48.34  51 A.

Exited PitsABE12.48.53  98 M.

Race Highlights

and the completion of the technical checks. 13:1512:3130/07/2023

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appealsEndStart
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Long Lap PenaltyDEBISE12.49.27  94 V.

Re-joinedSARMOON12.49.59  51 A.

Technical Problem - Turn 13MANZI12.51.11  62 S.

2/3 of Race Distance Completed12.53.39

Under Investigation - Pit Intervention TimeKOFLER12.54.20  47 A.

Under Investigation - Pit Intervention TimeCARICASULO12.54.20  64 F.

Under Investigation - Pit Intervention TimeDEBISE12.54.20  94 V.

Entered PitsVOSTATEK12.55.13  50 O.

3.750 time penalty at end of raceCARICASULO12.55.42  64 F.

3.605 time penalty at end of raceDEBISE12.56.15  94 V.

RetiredVOSTATEK12.56.17  50 O.

Not Actively CompetingMANZI12.56.20  62 S.

Double long lap penalty - Ignoring Long LapDEBISE12.58.02  94 V.

1xLLP CompletedDEBISE12.59.14  94 V.

19.935 time penalty at end of raceKOFLER13.00.04  47 A.

2xLLP CompletedDEBISE13.01.04  94 V.

Entered PitsMONTELLA13.04.33  55 Y.

Entered PitsHUERTAS13.06.36  99 A.

End Of Session13.19.22

10.435 time penalty at end of race (re-evaluated)KOFLER13.39.00  47 A.

No Penalty afer re-evaluation of the pit intervention timeCARICASULO13.39.09  64 F.

No Penalty afer re-evaluation of the pit intervention timeDEBISE13.39.51  94 V.

Rider Classifed as Finishing Race due to marshals sending him to Parc Ferme instead of completing last lapHUERTAS13.40.00  99 A.

and the completion of the technical checks. 13:1512:3130/07/2023
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